503646719 01/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3693354

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Exe	cution Date	
WINE FATHER LLC			09/30	/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	MR JEF	MR JERALD ZIEGLER			
Street Address:	1030 N	1030 N. STATE ST			
Internal Address:	49E	49E			
City:	CHICA	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60610				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		7898422			
	ΑΤΑ				
		(419)249-7151			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	oe sent to	the e-mail address first; if that i		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	oe sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	oe sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that i		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE FOUR SEAGATE		l be sent	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE FOUR SEAGATE EIGHTH FLOOR		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE FOUR SEAGATE EIGHTH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE FOUR SEAGATE EIGHTH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 DREW NITSCHKE		l be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 4192497100 dnitschke@marshall-melhorn.com DREW NITSCHKE FOUR SEAGATE EIGHTH FLOOR TOLEDO, OHIO 43604 DREW NITSCHKE /dn/		l be sent	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wine Father LLC ("Assignor") assigns to Jerald Ziegler ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 7,898,422 for "tamper-resistant microchip assembly" (the "Patent") for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WINE FATHER 1 Steven D. Puccini

Its: Manager

Dated: _____

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of September, 2014, by Steven D. Puccini, to me personally known, as the Manager of Mercury File, LLC and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company by proper authority and the instrument was the act of the company for the purposes stated above.

Notary Public Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 037475 FRAME: 0180

RECORDED: 01/13/2016